the changes in rates occur uniformly across the yield curve and that the level of LIBOR changes by the same amount as the yield curve. Actual
changes in market conditions are likely to be different from these assumptions.

Changes in value are measured as percentage changes from their respective values presented in the column labeled �Value at September 30, 2006.�
Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates. The estimated change in value of the mortgages loans and mortgage-backed
securities reflects an effective duration of .81 and 1.5, respectively. The effective durations are based on observed market value changes, as well
as management�s own estimate of the effect of interest rate changes on the fair value of the investments including assumptions regarding
prepayments based, in part, on age of and interest rate on the mortgages and the

48

Edgar Filing: FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

mortgages underlying the mortgage-backed securities, prior exposure to refinancing opportunities, and an overall analysis of historical
prepayment patterns under a variety of past interest rate conditions (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts).

Value at
September 30,

2006

Value at
September 30, 2006
with 100 basis
point increase in
interest rates

Percent
Change

Value at
September 30, 2006
with 100 basis

point decrease in
interest rates

Percent
Change

Assets
Mortgage securities $ 5,971,276 $ 5,855,861 (1.93)% $ 6,035,422 1.07%
Mortgage loans 5,668,669 5,609,148 (1.05)% 5,700,980 0.57%
Derivative assets 55,229 93,394 69.10% 29,478 (46.63)%
Reverse repurchase agreements 120,103 120,103 �  120,103 �
Other 2,842,778 2,842,778 �  2,842,778 �

Total Assets $ 14,658,055 $ 14,521,284 (0.93)% $ 14,728,761 0.48%

Liabilities
Repurchase agreements and commercial paper $ 6,408,167 $ 6,408,167 �  $ 6,408,167 �
Securitization financing 4,942,263 4,942,263 �  4,942,263 �
Derivative liabilities 60,354 (7,883) (113.06)% 134,311 122.54%
Other 1,950,071 1,950,071 �  1,950,071 �

Total Liabilities 13,360,855 13,292,618 (0.51)% 13,434,812 0.55%
Minority Interest 133,519 133,519 �  133,519 �
Shareholders� Equity 1,163,681 1,095,147 (5.89)% 1,160,430 (0.28)%

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 14,658,055 $ 14,521,284 (0.93)% $ 14,728,761 0.48%

Book Value per Share $ 6.75 $ 6.35 (5.89)% $ 6.73 (0.28)%

As shown above, the Company�s portfolio of mortgage loans and mortgage-backed securities generally will benefit less from a decline in interest
rates than it will be adversely affected by a same scale increase in interest rates. This may effectively limit an investor�s upside potential in a
market rally.

Other

The value of our direct investments in other companies is also likely to be affected by significant changes in interest rates. For example, many of
the companies are exposed to risks similar to those identified above as being applicable to our own investments in mortgage-backed securities